
 

 

 

 

BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE 

 

No. EE/SWD(West)/TEND/06/2013-14- Call 4 Office of the Executive Engineer, 

SWD (West), BBMP, 9
th
 floor 

J.C.C, Jayanagar 4
th
 Block,  

Bangalore-560011 

  Date:22-08-2013 

INVITATION FOR TENDER (IFT)  

(Through GOK e–Procurement Portal only) 

SHORT TERM TENDER 

(TWO COVER SYSTEM- CALL 4) 

 

1. The Executive Engineer (SWD-West), BBMP, Bangalore invites tenders from eligible Contractors registered in 

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike or equivalent registration with CPWD / KPWD / Railways / 

MES/National Highway or any State Government Organisations for the construction of work detailed in the 

table below. The tenderers may submit tenders for the work given in the table through e-procurement portal of 

the Government of Karnataka (viz https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in). The Tenderers are advised to note the 

minimum qualification criteria specified in Clause 3 of the Instructions to Tenderer's to qualify for award of the 

contract (Standard Tender Document – KW1/KW2/KW3/KW4) 

 

2. Other details can be seen in the tender documents.  

 

Sl. 

No 

 

Name of the Work 
Amount put to 

Tender  (Rs in 

Lakhs) 

EMD (in 

Rupees) 
Eligibility 

Period of 

Completion 

(including monsoon 

period) 

1 

REMODELING OF  Vrushubavathi 

Valley V-100 from Seshadripuram 

link road to Okalipuram  

From 2000.00 Mtrs to 3000.00 Mtrs 

(Call 4) 

924.00 

13.86 

lakhs 

Class-1 and 

above  
12 months 

2 

REMODELING OF  Vrushubavathi 

Valley V-100 from Okalipuram main 

road to Gopalapura (From 3000.00 

Mtrs to 4000.00 Mtrs ) (Call 4) 

1294.00 

15.00 

lakhs 

Class-1 and 

above  
12 months 

3 

REMODELING OF  Vrushubavathi 

Valley V-100 from Gopalapura main 

road to Magadi main road (From 

4000.00 Mtrs to 4850 Mtrs) (Call 4) 

845.00 

12.67 

lakhs 

Class-1 and 

above  
12 months 

4 

REMODELING OF   Primary Valley 

V-100 from 10th cross of 

Malleswaram to Seshadripuram link 

road  in Vrushubavathi Valley (0.00 

Mtrs to 2000.00 Mtrs) (Call 4) 

589.50 

8.85 

lakhs 

Class-1 and 

above  
12 months 

5 

REMODELING OF   Secondary 

Valley V-113 ( Bashamnagar to 

Lakshminaryanpura) in 

Vrushubavathi Valley(Call 4) 

94.60 

1.90 

lakhs 

Class-1 and 

above  
6 months 

6 

REMODELING OF Secondary 

Valley V-116 (Manjunathnagar to 

Padarayanapura) in Vrushubavathi 

Valley(Call 4) 

138.00 2.07 lakhs 
Class-1 and 

above  
9 months 



7 

REMODELING OF   Secondary 

Valley V-104 ( Jagajeevanramnagar 

to Jaibharathnagar) V-105 (Tank 

bund road near Ranganatha Colony 

to Salappa Layout)  

in Vrushubavathi Valley(Call 4) 

122.00 2.00 lakhs 
Class-1 and 

above  
9 months 

8 

REMODELING OF   Secondary 

Valley V-106 (Sulthanpet to 

Kempapura Agrahara)  in 

Vrushubavathi Valley(Call 4) 

346.00 5.20 lakhs 
Class-1 and 

above  
12 months 

9 

REMODELING OF   Secondary 

Valley V-112 (Gayathrinagar to 

Ramachandrapura) in Vrushubavathi 

Valley(Call 4) 

 

391.00 5.87 lakhs 
Class-1 and 

above  
12 months 

10 

REMODELING OF   Secondary 

Valley V-108 ( Subashanagra to 

Minerva Mill) V-109 (Dhanavanto 

Road to V.V.Giri Colony) V-110 

(Kumarapark to Palace Guttalli) (Call 

4) 

 

126.00 2.00 lakhs 
Class-1 and 

above  
9 months 

11 

Remodeling of storm water drains – 

Bed improvements from Ch:5000 m 

to 7000 m of V200 (drain starting 

from Environmental Office, Tumkur 

Road to Rajarajeshwari nagar near 

Mysore road) in Vrishubhavathi 

valley(Call 4) 

 

781.00 11.72 lakhs 
Class-1 and 

above  
12 months 

12 

Remodelling of storm water drains – 

Bed improvements from Ch:10650 m 

to 11300 m  and Construction of 

RCC retaining wall (between 

Ch:10650 m to 11300 m  ) of V200 

(drain starting from Environmental 

Office, Tumkur Road to 

Rajarajeshwari nagar near Mysore 

road) in Vrishubhavathi Primary 

valley(Call 4) 

 

923.00 13.90 lakhs 
Class-1 and 

above 
12 months 

13 

Remodelling of storm water drains – 

Bed improvements from Ch: 0.00 m 

to 5000 m and Construction of RCC 

retaining wall (between Ch: 0.0 m to 

5000 m) of V200 (drain starting from 

Environmental Office, Tumkur Road 

to Rajarajeshwari nagar near Mysore 

road) in Vrishubhavathi Primary 

valley  (Call 4) 

 

972.00 14.60 lakhs 

 

 

 

 

Class-1 and 

above 
12 months 

14 

Remodelling of storm water drains – 

Bed improvements from Ch: 7000.00 

m to 8000 m and Construction of 

RCC retaining wall (between Ch: 

7000.0 m to 8000 m) of V200 (drain 

starting from Environmental Office, 

Tumkur Road to Rajarajeshwari 

nagar near Mysore road) in 

Vrishubhavathi Primary valley(Call 

4) 

 

642.00 9.65 lakhs 

 

 

 

 

Class-1 and 

above 

 

 

 

12 months 

 



15 

Remodelling of storm water drains –  

Bed improvements from Ch:8000.00 

m to 9000 m  and Construction of 

RCC retaining wall (between 

Ch:8000.0 m to 9000 m  ) of V200 

(drain starting from Environmental 

Office, Tumkur Road to 

Rajarajeshwari nagar near Mysore 

road) in Vrushabhavathi Primary 

valley(Call 4) 

492.00 7.40 lakhs 

 

 

 

 

Class-1 and 

above 
12 months 

16 

Remodelling of storm water drains –  

Bed improvements from Ch:9000.00 

m to 10000 m  and Construction of 

RCC retaining wall (between 

Ch:9000.0 m to 10000 m  ) of V200 

(drain starting from Environmental 

Office, Tumkur Road to 

Rajarajeshwari nagar near Mysore 

road) in Vrushabhavathi Primary 

valley   (Call 4) 

587.00 8.81 lakhs 

 

 

 

 

Class-1 and 

above 
12 months 

17 

Remodelling of storm water drains – 

Bed improvements from Ch: 

10000.00 m to 10650 m and 

Construction of RCC retaining wall 

(between Ch: 10000.0 m to 10650 m) 

of V200 (drain starting from 

Environmental Office, Tumkur Road 

to Rajarajeshwari nagar near Mysore 

road) in Vrushabhavathi Primary 

valley(Call 4) 

923.00 13.85 lakhs 

 

 

 

 

Class-1 and 

above 
12 months 

18 

Remodelling of storm water drains –  

Bed improvements from Ch:11300 m 

to 11600 m  and Construction of 

RCC retaining wall (between 

Ch:11300 m to 11600 m  ) of V200 

(drain starting from Environmental 

Office, Tumkur Road to 

Rajarajeshwari nagar near Mysore 

road) in Vrushabhavathi Primary 

valley(Call 4) 

423.00 6.35 lakhs 

 

 

 

 

Class-1 and 

above 
12 months 

         

Following shall be the calendar events of Tendering: 

Queries if any to be submitted through e-proc by 02-09-2013,  16.00 hours 

Pre-bid meeting 02-09-2013,  16.00 hours 

Last date for receipt of tender documents 05-09-2013,  16.00 hours 

Opening of Technical Bids    07-09-2013,  16.00 hours 

   

A) The bids are to be submitted in the electronic tendering system through e-procurement portal only. The 

tender comprises two cover systems. The bid containing details of their capability to undertake the tender 

and scope of service to be carried out, this will be considered.  

B) Tender documents may be downloaded Dt:29-08-2013 from Government of Karnataka e-Procurement 

website http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/ under login for contractors. 

C) Contractor can access tender documents on the website, fill them and submit the completed tender 

document into electronic tender on the website http://eproc.karnatka.gov.in/ after submitting the EMD and 

tender processing fee in the form of e-payment. EMD of the unsuccessful bidders will be refunded only 

after issue of LOA of successful bidder. 

D) Bidder should attach all the scanned copies of certificates pertaining to their eligibility criteria, qualification 

information documents, failing which the bid will not be considered. No physical documents shall be 

considered. ( also all scanned copies should be visible and should have clarity) 

E) Any effort by the bidder to influence the client in the bid evaluation, bid comparison or contract award 

decision results in rejection of the consultants bid. 



F) A successful bidder will have to execute an agreement with Executive Engineer, SWD - West, Division, 

B.B.M.P, Bangalore within 20 days upon receipt of intimation along with performance Security as per 

contract price in form of Bank Guarantee obtained from a Nationalized Bank / Scheduled Bank payable at 

Bangalore. The work shall be commenced with all earnestness within seven days from the date of issue of 

work order, failing in such cases the performance security will be forfeited by presuming that he is not 

interested in the work and action will be taken to get the work executed through alternate agency. 

G) The Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike, Bangalore reserves the right to accept / reject any or all tenders 

without assigning any reasons. 

H) Corrigendum’s / modifications / corrections, if any, will be published in the website only. 

I) Further details of work can be obtained in the Office of the Executive Engineer, SWD- West, BBMP, 9
th
 

floor, Jayanagara Shopping Complex,Jayanagara Bangalore-560011 on all working days between 3:30 pm 

and 5:30 pm. 

J) GOK e-Procurement portal http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in for registration and e-payment details contact e-

Procurement Helpdesk at 080 — 22485867. 

 

                 

       Sd/- 

Executive Engineer, 

S.W.D (West),  

BBMP, Bangalore 

 


